
York   u  Boroughbridge   u  Ripon   u  Harrogate 

Mondays to Fridays
23 22 22 22 22 22 22 22

York Piccadilly stop PF 0650 0840 1040 1245 1445 1445 1645 1750

York rail station stop RJ 0657 0847 1047 1252 1452 1452 1652 1757

York Boroughbridge Rd/Malvern Av 0703 0854 1054 1259 1500 1500 1701 1804

Hessay Methodist Chapel � � � 1310 � � � �
Kirk Hammerton York Rd/Station Rd 0715 0907 1107 1317 1514 1514 1717 1817

Green Hammerton Bernard Lane 0717 0910 1110 1320 1517 1517 1720 1820

Whixley Stone Gate 0913 1113 1323 1520 1520 1723 1823

Little Ouseburn village hall 0917 1117 1327 1524 1524 1727 1827

Great Ouseburn Churchfield Lane 0920 1120 1330 1527 1527 1730 1830

Marton village hall 0925 1125 1335 1532 1532 1735 1835

Grafton Stockfield Lane � 0927 1127 1337 1534 1534 1737 1837

Aldborough Maypole 0730 0933 1133 � � 1540 1743 1843

Boroughbridge opp St.James Square arr 0733 0937 1137 1343 1549 1544 1747 1847

Boroughbridge opp St.James Square dep 0735 0938 1138 1344 1550 1550 1748

Skelton-on-Ure Post Office 0946 1146 1352 1558 1558 1756

Kirby Hill Church Banks �
Kirby Hill Blue Bell 0740

Dishforth Airfield Sycamore Drive 0745

Marton-le-Moor Chapel Lane 0750

Copt Hewick Luncarr Lane 0756

Sharow Berrygate Lane 0800 � � � � � �
Ripon bus station arr 0806 0957 1157 1403 1609 1609 1807

Ripon bus station stand 2 dep 0808 1000 1200 1405 1610 1616 1810

Littlethorpe Crossing 0814 1006 1206 1411 1624 1624 1816

Bishop Monkton Lamb & Flag 0823 1015 1215 1420 1633 1633 1825

Burton Leonard 0828 1020 1220 1425 1638 1638 1830

Copgrove 0832 1024 1224 1429 1642 1642 1834

Staveley Green 0835 1027 1227 1432 1645 1645 1837

Arkendale 0839 1031 1231 1436 1649 1649 1841

Ferrensby Pond 0842 1034 1234 1439 1652 1652 1844

Farnham church 0845 1037 1237 1442 1655 1655 1847

Scotton Guy Fawkes Inn 0849 1041 1241 1446 1659 1659 1851

Scotton Banks 0853 1045 1245 1450 1703 1703 1855

Knaresborough bus station stand C 0900 1052 1252 1457 1711 1711 1902

Calcutt 0903 1055 1255 1714 1714

Crossways 0907 1059 1259 1718 1718

Harrogate St Aidan's School 0912 1104 1304 1723 1723

Harrogate bus station 0922 1114 1314 1733 1733

school days only - this bus will serve Boroughbridge High School at 1545 and Ripon schools at 1615

school holidays only

from 15 April 2018



York   u  Boroughbridge   u  Ripon   u  Harrogate 

Saturdays
23 22 22 22 22 22 22

York Piccadilly stop PF 0650 0840 1040 1245 1445 1645 1750

York rail station stop RJ 0657 0847 1047 1252 1452 1652 1757

York Boroughbridge Rd/Malvern Av 0703 0854 1054 1259 1459 1659 1804

Hessay Methodist Chapel � � � 1310 1510 � �
Kirk Hammerton York Rd/Station Rd 0715 0907 1107 1317 1517 1712 1817

Green Hammerton Bernard Lane 0717 0910 1110 1320 1520 1715 1820

Whixley Stone Gate 0913 1113 1323 1523 1718 1823

Little Ouseburn village hall 0917 1117 1327 1527 1722 1827

Great Ouseburn Churchfield Lane 0920 1120 1330 1530 1725 1830

Marton village hall 0925 1125 1335 1535 1730 1835

Grafton Stockfield Lane � 0927 1127 1337 1537 1732 1837

Aldborough Maypole 0730 0933 1133 1343 1543 1738 1843

Boroughbridge opp St.James Square arr 0733 0937 1137 1347 1547 1742 1847

Boroughbridge opp St.James Square dep 0735 0938 1138 1348 1548 1743

Skelton-on-Ure Post Office 0946 1146 1356 1556 1751

Kirby Hill Church Banks �
Kirby Hill Blue Bell 0740

Dishforth Airfield Sycamore Drive 0745

Marton-le-Moor Chapel Lane 0748

Copt Hewick Luncarr Lane 0752

Sharow Berrygate Lane 0758 � � � � �
Ripon bus station arr 0804 0957 1157 1407 1607 1802

Ripon bus station stand 2 dep 0808 1000 1200 1410 1610 1805

Littlethorpe Crossing 0814 1006 1206 1416 1616 1811

Bishop Monkton Lamb & Flag 0823 1015 1215 1425 1625 1820

Burton Leonard 0828 1020 1220 1430 1630 1825

Copgrove 0832 1024 1224 1434 1634 1829

Staveley Green 0835 1027 1227 1437 1637 1832

Arkendale 0839 1031 1231 1441 1641 1836

Ferrensby Pond 0842 1034 1234 1444 1644 1839

Farnham church 0845 1037 1237 1447 1647 1842

Scotton Guy Fawkes Inn 0849 1041 1241 1451 1651 1846

Scotton Banks 0853 1045 1245 1455 1655 1850

Knaresborough bus station stand C 0900 1052 1252 1502 1702 1857

Calcutt 0903 1055 1255 1705

Crossways 0907 1059 1259 1709

Harrogate St Aidan's School 0912 1104 1304 1714

Harrogate bus station 0922 1114 1314 1724

from 15 April 2018



Harrogate   u  Ripon   u  Boroughbridge   u  York 

Mondays to Fridays
22 22 22 22 22 22 23 23 22

Harrogate bus station stand 3 1000 1200 1400 1740

Harrogate St Aidan's School 1004 1204 1404 1744

Crossways 1009 1209 1409 1749

Calcutt 1012 1212 1412 1752

Knaresborough bus station stand C 0715 0715 1020 1220 1420 1500 1500 1800

Scotton Banks 0719 0719 1024 1224 1424 1504 1504 1804

Scotton Guy Fawkes Inn 0723 0723 1028 1228 1428 1508 1508 1808

Farnham church 0727 0727 1032 1232 1432 1512 1512 1812

Ferrensby Pond 0730 0730 1035 1235 1435 1515 1515 1815

Arkendale The Blue Bell 0733 0733 1038 1238 1438 1518 1518 1818

Staveley Green 0739 0739 1044 1244 1444 1524 1524 1824

Copgrove 0743 0743 1048 1248 1448 1528 1528 1828

Burton Leonard 0747 0747 1051 1251 1451 1531 1531 1831

Bishop Monkton Lamb & Flag 0753 0753 1057 1257 1457 1537 1537 1837

Littlethorpe Crossing 0802 0802 1105 1305 1505 1545 1545 1845

Ripon bus station arr 0810 0810 1113 1313 1513 1553 1553 1853

Ripon bus station stand 3 dep 0813 0838 1118 1318 1518 1555 1610 1855

Ripon White Horse 1611 1611

Sharow Berrygate Lane 1616 1616

Copt Hewick Luncarr Lane 1620 1620

Marton-le-Moor Chapel Lane 1625 1625

Dishforth Airfield Sycamore Drive 1630 1630

Kirby Hill Blue Bell � � � � � 1635 1635 �

Skelton-on-Ure Post Office 0832 0849 1129 1329 1529 1905

Kirby Hill Church Banks � � � � � � � �

Boroughbridge St.James Square arr 0852 0857 1138 1338 1538 1640 1640 1913

Boroughbridge St.James Square dep 0730 0900 0900 1140 1340 1540 1640 1640 1914

Aldborough Maypole 0734 0904 0904 1144 1344 1544 1644 1644 1917

Grafton Stockfield Lane 0740 0910 0910 1150 1350 1550 1650 1650

Marton village hall 0742 0912 0912 1152 1352 1552 1652 1652

Great Ouseburn Churchfield Lane 0747 0917 0917 1157 1357 1557 1657 1657

Little Ouseburn village hall 0750 0920 0920 1200 1400 1600 1700 1700

Whixley Stone Gate 0755 0925 0925 1205 1405 1605 1705 1705 �

Green Hammerton The Bay Horse 0759 0929 0929 1209 1409 1609 1709 1709 1930

Kirk Hammerton York Rd/Station Rd 0801 0931 0931 1211 1411 1611 1711 1711 1932

Hessay Methodist Chapel � 0938 0938 � � � � � �

York Boroughbridge Rd/Sandacre Ct 0817 0950 0950 1223 1423 1623 1724 1724 1944

York rail station stop RC 0829 0959 0959 1232 1432 1633 1734 1734 1950

York Piccadilly stop PF 0835 1005 1005 1238 1438 1640 1745 1745 1956

school days only - these buses will serve Ripon schools at 0818 and 1600 and Boroughbridge High School at 0845 school holidays only

from 15 April 2018



Harrogate   u  Ripon   u  Boroughbridge   u  York 

Saturdays
22 22 22 22 22 23 22

Harrogate bus station 1000 1200 1400 1740

Harrogate St Aidan's School 1004 1204 1404 1744

Crossways 1009 1209 1409 1749

Calcutt 1012 1212 1412 1752

Knaresborough bus station stand C 0810 1020 1220 1420 1510 1800

Scotton Banks 0814 1024 1224 1424 1514 1804

Scotton Guy Fawkes Inn 0818 1028 1228 1428 1518 1808

Farnham church 0822 1032 1232 1432 1522 1812

Ferrensby Pond 0825 1035 1235 1435 1525 1815

Arkendale The Blue Bell 0828 1038 1238 1438 1528 1818

Staveley Green 0834 1044 1244 1444 1534 1824

Copgrove 0838 1048 1248 1448 1538 1828

Burton Leonard 0841 1051 1251 1451 1541 1831

Bishop Monkton Lamb & Flag 0847 1057 1257 1457 1547 1837

Littlethorpe Crossing 0855 1105 1305 1505 1555 1845

Ripon bus station arr 0903 1113 1313 1513 1603 1853

Ripon bus station stand 3 dep 0906 1118 1318 1518 1608 1855

Sharow Berrygate Lane 1614

Copt Hewick Luncarr Lane 1618

Marton-le-Moor Chapel Lane 1623

Dishforth Airfield Sycamore Drive 1628

Kirby Hill Blue Bell � � � � 1633 �
Skelton-on-Ure Post Office 0917 1129 1329 1529 1905

Kirby Hill Church Banks � � � � � �
Boroughbridge St.James Square arr 0926 1138 1338 1538 1638 1913

Boroughbridge St.James Square dep 0730 0928 1140 1340 1540 1640 1914

Aldborough Maypole 0734 0932 1144 1344 1544 1644 1917

Grafton Stockfield Lane 0740 0938 1150 1350 1550 1650

Marton village hall 0742 0940 1152 1352 1552 1652

Great Ouseburn Churchfield Lane 0747 0945 1157 1357 1557 1657

Little Ouseburn village hall 0750 0948 1200 1400 1600 1700

Whixley Stone Gate 0755 0953 1205 1405 1605 1705 �
Green Hammerton The Bay Horse 0759 0957 1209 1409 1609 1709 1930

Kirk Hammerton York Rd/Station Rd 0801 0959 1211 1411 1611 1711 1932

Hessay Methodist Chapel � 1006 � � � � �
York Boroughbridge Rd/Sandacre Ct 0813 1018 1223 1423 1623 1723 1944

York rail station stop RC 0822 1027 1232 1432 1632 1732 1950

York Piccadilly stop PF 0827 1033 1238 1438 1638 1738 1956

from 15 April 2018


